OFFICIAL STATEMENT - MARCH 2021

OEKO-TEX®

The OEKO-TEX® Standard 100 is an independent testing and certification

system for textiles which highlights the use of any dangerous substances that
could be harmful to human health.
The following products manufactured and supplied by Result Clothing Ltd. are
produced from OEK-Tex® Standard 100 Fabric:

RO17X
RO18X
R022X
RO33X,J-Y
RO36X,J&Y
RO37X,J&Y
RO39X
R062X
RO71X
RO72X
RO85F
RO86X
R098X
R0O99X
R109X
R110X
R112X
R114X,J&Y
R115M&F
R116X
R117X
R119X
R120X
R121M&F,J&Y
R122F
R123X
R124X
R127X
R128M&F
R131M&F
R155X,J&Y
R156X,J&Y
R189X
R192M&F
R195JY
R196X
R200X8J
R200X&JEV
R201X
R202X
R204X
R205X
R207X,J&Y
R208X
R209M&F
R211X
R212J
R213X
R214X
R215X
R216X
R217X
R218X
R219X
R220M&F
R225J
R226X8&J
R227X8J
R228J
R229X
R230M&F

POLARTHERM™ LINED TOP

SAFE-GUARD SAFETY JACKET

SAFE-GUARD HI-VIS SAFETY TROUSERS
POLARTHERM™ TOP

POLARTHERM™ JACKET

POLARTHERM™ BODYWARMER

WINTER ESSENTIALS POLARTHERM™ THROW
STORMDRI 2000 LONG PARKA

WORK-GUARD ZIP SLEEVE HEAVY DUTY JACKET
WORK-GUARD HEAVY DUTY COMBO COAT
WOMENS MICROFLEECE JACKET

TECH 3™ THERMAL FLEECE TOP

SENECA RIPSTOP HI-ACTIVITY JACKET
ALASKA 3 IN 1 JACKET

EXTREME CLIMATE STOPPER FLEECE

CITY EXECUTIVE JACKET

CORE MICROFLEECE TOP

CORE MICROFLEECE JACKET

HORIZON HIGH GRADE MICROFLEECE JACKET
CORE MICROFLEECE GILET

SAFE-GUARD HI-VIS SAFETY SOFTSHELL JACKET
BLADE SOFTSHELL JACKET

ACTIVITY SOFTSHELL JACKET

CLASSIC SOFTSHELL JACKET

WOMENS SOFTSHELL JACKET

SOFTSHELL BODYWARMER

WORK-GUARD RIPSTOP SOFTSHELL WORKWEAR JACKET
WORK-GUARD LANCE BODYWARMER

BASE LAYER SOFTSHELL JACKET

OSAKA COMBED PILE SOFTSHELL JACKET
WATERPRROF 2000 RIPSTOP JACKET
WATERPROOF 2000 RIPSTOP TROUSER

HDi QUEST LIGHTWEIGHT STOWABLE JACKET
ICE BIRD PADDED JACKET

JUNIOR/YOUTH CHELTENHAM JACKET
CHELTENHAM GOLD JACKET

CORE HIVIS VEST

CORE ENHANCED VISIBILITY VEST

CORE HI-VIS MOTORWAY VEST

CORE ZIP ID SAFETY TABARD

CORE WINDCHEATER

CORE LIGHTWEIGHT JACKET

CORE WINTER PARKA

CORE BODYWARMER

CORE SOFTSHELL JACKET

SAFE-GUARD MOTORIST SAFETY VEST
JUNIOR HI-VIS TABARD

SAFE-GUARD SAFETY VEST STORAGE BAG
CORE SOFTSHELL BODYWARMER

CORE 3-IN-1 JACKET WITH QUILTED BODYWARMER
SAFE-GUARD HI-VIS WATERPROOF SUIT

CORE HI-VIS BLOUSON

CORE HI-VIS MOTORWAY COAT

CORE POLARTHERM™ QUILTED WINTER FLEECE
CORE FASHION FIT OUTDOOR FLEECE

CORE JUNIOR RAIN SUIT

CORE RAIN TROUSERS

CORE RAIN JACKET

CORE JUNIOR ART SMOCK

CORE MANAGERS JACKET

CORE TX PERFORMANCE HOODED SOFTSHELL JACKET

R231M&F
R232M&F
R233M,J&Y
R234J-Y
R235X
R236X
R237X
R238X
R239X
R300X
R301X
R302X
R303X
R308M&F
R309X
R310X
R311X
R312X
R314X
R315X
R325M&F
R326X
R327X
R328X
R329X
R330X
R331X
R332X
R334X
R400M&F
R405M&F
R406X
R450X
R451X
R452X
R455M&F
R470X
R471X
R473X
R475X
R476X
R500X
R501X
R502X
R503X
R900X
R9Y01M&F
RO02M&F
R903X
R804X
R9O05X&J
R906X
RO07X
RV009X
RV015X
S171M&F
S174M&F
S176M&F
S177M&F
S$178X
S182M&F

CORE PRINTABLE SOFTSHELL

CORE PRINTABLE SOFTSHELL BODYWARMER

CORE SOFT PADDED JACKET

CORE JUNIOR/YOUTH PADDED BODYWARMER

CAMO TX PERFORMANCE HOODED SOFTSHELL JACKET
CORE 3-IN-1 TRANSIT JACKET WITH PRINTABLE SOFTSHELL INNER
BLACK COMPASS PADDED SOFTSHELL JACKET

BLACK COMPASS PADDED SOFTSHELL GILET
THERMOQUILT GILET

WORK-GUARD SABRE PILOT JACKET

WORK-GUARD SABRE LONG COAT

WORK-GUARD SABRE STRETCH JACKET

WORK-GUARD STRETCH TROUSERS

WORK-GUARD ACTION TROUSERS

WORK-GUARD ACTION SHORTS

WORK-GUARD TECHNICAL TROUSER

WORK-GUARD TECHNICAL SHORTS

WORK-GUARD APEX POLO SHIRT

WORK-GUARD ELEVATOR JACKET

WORK-GUARD BRINK STRETCH JACKET

SAFE-GUARD SOFT PADDED SAFETY JACKET
WORK-GUARD DENIM TEXTURE RUGGED JACKET
SAFE-GUARD SAFETY CARGO TROUSER

SAFE-GUARD SAFETY CARGO SHORTS

SAFE-GUARD SAFETY MICROFLEECE

WORK-GUARD HEAVY DUTY MICROFLEECE
SAFE-GUARD DYNAMIC SOFTSHELL COAT

SAFE-GUARD REVERSIBLE SOFT PADDED SAFETY GILET
CORE WOMENS ENHANCED VISIBILITY FITTED TABARD
3-IN-1 JOURNEY JACKET WITH SOFTSHELL INNER
PHANTOM MA1 SOFTSHELL

STONEWASH DENIM SOFTSHELL

SAFE-GUARD PRINTABLE SAFETY SOFTSHELL JACKET
SAFE-GUARD PRINTABLE SAFETY SOFTSHELL GILET
SAFE-GUARD MOTORWAY 2-TONE SAFETY COAT
WORK-GUARD TREBLE STITCH SOFTSHELL JACKET
WORK-GUARD SUPER STRETCH SLIM CHINO
WORK-GUARD SUPER STRETCH SLIM CHINO SHORTS
WORK-GUARD SLIM SOFTSHELL WORK TROUSER
SAFE-GUARD EXTREME TECH PRINTABLE PADDED SAFETY SOFTSHELL
SAFE-GUARD PRINTABLE RIPSTOP SAFETY SOFTSHELL
RECYCLED SAFE-GUARD RIPSTOP PADDED SAFETY JACKET
RECYCLED SAFE-GUARD RECYCLED SAFETY POLO
RECYCLED SAFE-GUARD RECYCLED SAFETY T-SHIRT
RECYCLED SAFE-GUARD RECYCLED ROBUST SWEAT HOODY
RECYCLED 3-LAYER PRINTABLE SOFTSHELL JACKET
RECYCLED 2-LAYER PRINTABLE SOFTSHELL JACKET
RECYCLED 2-LAYER PRINTABLE SOFTSHELL BODYWARMER
RECYCLED FLEECE POLARTHERMIC JACKET

RECYCLED FLEECE POLARTHERMIC BODYWARMER
RECYCLED MICROFLEECE TOP

RECYCLED HOODED MICROFLEECE JACKET

RECYCLED MICROFLEECE JACKET

HYGIENE ESSENTIALS ANTIBACTERIAL FACE MASK
HYGIENE ESSENTIALS ANTIBACTERIAL ZIGZAG FACE MASK
SPIRO SPRINT PANTS

SPIRO TRAINING SHORTS

SPIRO TRAINING SHIRT

SPIRO TEAM SPIRIT POLO SHIRT

SPIRO UNISEX TRIAL TRAINING TOP

SPIRO DASH TRAINING SHIRT



Ressaile

Continued:

S186X SPIRO ATHLETIC VEST

S187M&F SPIRO PADDED BIKEWEAR SHORTS

S188M&F SPIRO BIKEWEAR FULL ZIP PERFORMANCE TOP
S245M&F SPIRO FITNESS MICROFLEECE HOODI

S250MF&J SPIRO BODYFIT BASE LAYER SHORTS

S251M&F SPIRO BASELAYER LEGGINGS

S252X SPIRO COMPRESSION BODYFIT LONG SLEEVE BASE LAYER
S253MF&J SPIRO QUICK-DRY SHORT SLEEVE T-SHIRT

S254M&F SPIRO QUICK-DRI LONG SLEEVE T-SHIRT

S255M SPIRO BIKEWEAR LONG SLEEVE PERFORMANCE TOP
S256M&F SPIRO FREEDOM SOFTSHELL JACKET

S261F&J SPIRO SKORT

S262M&F SPIRO AIRFLOW SOFTSHELL GILET

S263X SPIRO BIKEWEAR WINTER HAT

S270F SPIRO FITNESS WOMENS TECH PANEL MARL T-SHIRT
S271F SPIRO FITNESS WOMENS SHINY MARL T-SHIRT
S272F SPIRO FITNESS WOMENS STRINGER BACK MARL TOP
S273F SPIRO FITNESS WOMENS CAPRI PANT

S274F SPIRO FITNESS WOMENS CROP TOP

S275F SPIRO FITNESS WOMENS FITNESS TROUSER

S276M SPIRO FITNESS MENS SLIMFIT JOGGER

S277TM&F SPIRO FITNESS HOODED TEE~JACKET

S278M SPIRO BASKETBALL MENS QUICK DRY TOP

S279M SPIRO BASKETBALL MENS QUICK DRY SHORTS
S280F SPIRO IMPACT SOFTEX® T-SHIRT

S281F SPIRO IMPACT SOFTEX® FITNESS TOP

S282F SPIRO IMPACT SOFTEX® CROP TOP

S283F SPIRO IMPACT SOFTEX® SHORTS

S284F SPIRO IMPACT SOFTEX® CAPRI PANTS

S285F SPIRO IMPACT SOFTEX® TANK TOP

S287X8&J IMPACT PERFORMANCE AIRCOOL TEE

S288X SPIRO IMPACT PERFORMANCE AIRCOOL POLO
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Signed:

Sara Sanders-Smith,



