



OFFICIAL STATEMENT - MARCH 2021

The OEKO-TEX® Standard 100 is an independent testing and certification system for textiles which highlights the use of any dangerous substances that could be harmful to human health.

The following products manufactured and supplied by Result Clothing Ltd. are produced from OEK-Tex® Standard 100 Fabric:

R017X	POLARTHERM™ LINED TOP	R231M&F	CORE PRINTABLE SOFTSHELL
R018X	SAFE-GUARD SAFETY JACKET	R232M&F	CORE PRINTABLE SOFTSHELL BODYWARMER
R022X	SAFE-GUARD HI-VIS SAFETY TROUSERS	R233M,J&Y	CORE SOFT PADDED JACKET
R033X,J-Y	POLARTHERM™ TOP	R234J-Y	CORE JUNIOR/YOUTH PADDED BODYWARMER
R036X,J&Y	POLARTHERM™ JACKET	R235X	CAMO TX PERFORMANCE HOODED SOFTSHELL JACKET
R037X,J&Y	POLARTHERM™ BODYWARMER	R236X	CORE 3-IN-1 TRANSIT JACKET WITH PRINTABLE SOFTSHELL INNER
R039X	WINTER ESSENTIALS POLARTHERM™ THROW	R237X	BLACK COMPASS PADDED SOFTSHELL JACKET
R062X	STORMDRI 2000 LONG PARKA	R238X	BLACK COMPASS PADDED SOFTSHELL GILET
R071X	WORK-GUARD ZIP SLEEVE HEAVY DUTY JACKET	R239X	
	WORK-GUARD HEAVY DUTY COMBO COAT		THERMOQUILT GILET
R072X		R300X	WORK-GUARD SABRE PILOT JACKET
R085F	WOMENS MICROFLEECE JACKET	R301X	WORK-GUARD SABRE LONG COAT
R086X	TECH 3™ THERMAL FLEECE TOP	R302X	WORK-GUARD SABRE STRETCH JACKET
R098X	SENECA RIPSTOP HI-ACTIVITY JACKET	R303X	WORK-GUARD STRETCH TROUSERS
R099X	ALASKA 3 IN 1 JACKET	R308M&F	WORK-GUARD ACTION TROUSERS
R109X	EXTREME CLIMATE STOPPER FLEECE	R309X	WORK-GUARD ACTION SHORTS
R110X	CITY EXECUTIVE JACKET	R310X	WORK-GUARD TECHNICAL TROUSER
R112X	CORE MICROFLEECE TOP	R311X	WORK-GUARD TECHNICAL SHORTS
R114X,J&Y	CORE MICROFLEECE JACKET	R312X	WORK-GUARD APEX POLO SHIRT
R115M&F	HORIZON HIGH GRADE MICROFLEECE JACKET	B314X	WORK-GUARD ELEVATOR JACKET
R116X	CORE MICROFLEECE GILET	R315X	WORK-GUARD BRINK STRETCH JACKET
R117X	SAFE-GUARD HI-VIS SAFETY SOFTSHELL JACKET	R325M&F	SAFE-GUARD SOFT PADDED SAFETY JACKET
R119X	BLADE SOFTSHELL JACKET	R326X	
100000000000000000000000000000000000000			WORK-GUARD DENIM TEXTURE RUGGED JACKET
R120X	ACTIVITY SOFTSHELL JACKET	R327X	SAFE-GUARD SAFETY CARGO TROUSER
R121M&F,J&Y		R328X	SAFE-GUARD SAFETY CARGO SHORTS
R122F	WOMENS SOFTSHELL JACKET	R329X	SAFE-GUARD SAFETY MICROFLEECE
R123X	SOFTSHELL BODYWARMER	R330X	WORK-GUARD HEAVY DUTY MICROFLEECE
R124X	WORK-GUARD RIPSTOP SOFTSHELL WORKWEAR JACKET	R331X	SAFE-GUARD DYNAMIC SOFTSHELL COAT
R127X	WORK-GUARD LANCE BODYWARMER	R332X	SAFE-GUARD REVERSIBLE SOFT PADDED SAFETY GILET
R128M&F	BASE LAYER SOFTSHELL JACKET	R334X	CORE WOMENS ENHANCED VISIBILITY FITTED TABARD
R131M&F	OSAKA COMBED PILE SOFTSHELL JACKET	R400M&F	3-IN-1 JOURNEY JACKET WITH SOFTSHELL INNER
R155X,J&Y	WATERPRROF 2000 RIPSTOP JACKET	R405M&F	PHANTOM MA1 SOFTSHELL
R156X.J&Y	WATERPROOF 2000 RIPSTOP TROUSER	R406X	STONEWASH DENIM SOFTSHELL
R189X	HDI QUEST LIGHTWEIGHT STOWABLE JACKET	R450X	SAFE-GUARD PRINTABLE SAFETY SOFTSHELL JACKET
R192M&F	ICE BIRD PADDED JACKET	R451X	SAFE-GUARD PRINTABLE SAFETY SOFTSHELL GILET
R195J-Y	JUNIOR/YOUTH CHELTENHAM JACKET	R452X	SAFE-GUARD MOTORWAY 2-TONE SAFETY COAT
R196X	CHELTENHAM GOLD JACKET	R455M&F	
	CORE HI-VIS VEST		WORK-GUARD TREBLE STITCH SOFTSHELL JACKET
R200X&J		R470X	WORK-GUARD SUPER STRETCH SLIM CHINO
R200X&JEV	CORE ENHANCED VISIBILITY VEST	R471X	WORK-GUARD SUPER STRETCH SLIM CHINO SHORTS
R201X	CORE HI-VIS MOTORWAY VEST	R473X	WORK-GUARD SLIM SOFTSHELL WORK TROUSER
R202X	CORE ZIP ID SAFETY TABARD	R475X	SAFE-GUARD EXTREME TECH PRINTABLE PADDED SAFETY SOFTSHELL
R204X	CORE WINDCHEATER	R476X	SAFE-GUARD PRINTABLE RIPSTOP SAFETY SOFTSHELL
R205X	CORE LIGHTWEIGHT JACKET	R500X	RECYCLED SAFE-GUARD RIPSTOP PADDED SAFETY JACKET
R207X,J&Y	CORE WINTER PARKA	R501X	RECYCLED SAFE-GUARD RECYCLED SAFETY POLO
R208X	CORE BODYWARMER	R502X	RECYCLED SAFE-GUARD RECYCLED SAFETY T-SHIRT
R209M&F	CORE SOFTSHELL JACKET	R503X	RECYCLED SAFE-GUARD RECYCLED ROBUST SWEAT HOODY
R211X	SAFE-GUARD MOTORIST SAFETY VEST	R900X	RECYCLED 3-LAYER PRINTABLE SOFTSHELL JACKET
R212J	JUNIOR HI-VIS TABARD	R901M&F	RECYCLED 2-LAYER PRINTABLE SOFTSHELL JACKET
R213X	SAFE-GUARD SAFETY VEST STORAGE BAG	R902M&F	RECYCLED 2-LAYER PRINTABLE SOFTSHELL BODYWARMER
R214X	CORE SOFTSHELL BODYWARMER	R903X	RECYCLED FLEECE POLARTHERMIC JACKET
R215X	CORE 3-IN-1 JACKET WITH QUILTED BODYWARMER	R904X	RECYCLED FLEECE POLARTHERMIC BODYWARMER
R216X	SAFE-GUARD HI-VIS WATERPROOF SUIT	R905X&J	
	CORE HI-VIS BLOUSON		RECYCLED MICROFLEECE TOP
R217X		R906X	RECYCLED HOODED MICROFLEECE JACKET
R218X	CORE HI-VIS MOTORWAY COAT	R907X	RECYCLED MICROFLEECE JACKET
R219X	CORE POLARTHERM™ QUILTED WINTER FLEECE	RV009X	HYGIENE ESSENTIALS ANTIBACTERIAL FACE MASK
R220M&F	CORE FASHION FIT OUTDOOR FLEECE	RV015X	HYGIENE ESSENTIALS ANTIBACTERIAL ZIGZAG FACE MASK
R225J	CORE JUNIOR RAIN SUIT	S171M&F	SPIRO SPRINT PANTS
R226X&J	CORE RAIN TROUSERS	S174M&F	SPIRO TRAINING SHORTS
R227X&J	CORE RAIN JACKET	S176M&F	SPIRO TRAINING SHIRT
R228J	CORE JUNIOR ART SMOCK	S177M&F	SPIRO TEAM SPIRIT POLO SHIRT
R229X	CORE MANAGERS JACKET	S178X	SPIRO UNISEX TRIAL TRAINING TOP
R230M&F	CORE TX PERFORMANCE HOODED SOFTSHELL JACKET	S182M&F	SPIRO DASH TRAINING SHIRT



OEKO-TEX® CONFIDENCE IN TEXTILES STANDARD 100

Continued:

S186X SPIRO ATHLETIC VEST

S187M&F SPIRO PADDED BIKEWEAR SHORTS

S188M&F SPIRO BIKEWEAR FULL ZIP PERFORMANCE TOP S245M&F SPIRO FITNESS MICROFLEECE HOODI

S245M&F SPIRO FITNESS MICROFLEECE HOODI S250MF&J SPIRO BODYFIT BASE LAYER SHORTS S251M&F SPIRO BASELAYER LEGGINGS

S251M&F SPIRO BASELAYER LEGGINGS S252X SPIRO COMPRESSION BODYFIT LONG SLEEVE BASE LAYER

S253MF&J SPIRO QUICK-DRY SHORT SLEEVE T-SHIRT S254M&F SPIRO QUICK-DRI LONG SLEEVE T-SHIRT

S255M SPIRO BIKEWEAR LONG SLEEVE PERFORMANCE TOP

S256M&F SPIRO FREEDOM SOFTSHELL JACKET

S261F&J SPIRO SKORT

S262M&F SPIRO AIRFLOW SOFTSHELL GILET S263X SPIRO BIKEWEAR WINTER HAT

S270F SPIRO FITNESS WOMENS TECH PANEL MARL T-SHIRT
S271F SPIRO FITNESS WOMENS SHINY MARL T-SHIRT
S272F SPIRO FITNESS WOMENS STRINGER BACK MARL TOP

S273F SPIRO FITNESS WOMENS CAPRI PANT
S274F SPIRO FITNESS WOMENS CROP TOP
S275F SPIRO FITNESS WOMENS FITNESS TROUSER
S276M SPIRO FITNESS MENS SLIMFIT JOGGER
S277M&F SPIRO FITNESS HOODED TEE-JACKET
S278M SPIRO BASKETBALL MENS QUICK DRY TOP
S279M SPIRO BASKETBALL MENS QUICK DRY SHORTS

 S280F
 SPIRO IMPACT SOFTEX® T-SHIRT

 S281F
 SPIRO IMPACT SOFTEX® FITNESS TOP

 S282F
 SPIRO IMPACT SOFTEX® CROP TOP

 S283F
 SPIRO IMPACT SOFTEX® SHORTS

 S284F
 SPIRO IMPACT SOFTEX® CAPRI PANTS

 S285F
 SPIRO IMPACT SOFTEX® TANK TOP

 S287X8J
 IMPACT PERFORMANCE AIRCOOL TEE

 S288X
 SPIRO IMPACT PERFORMANCE AIRCOOL POLO

